Py P gy g g oy
RECEIVED

g PO Yy s Lo
03 &R 72 2 36

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE
Teopdor Sessian 3002

o ———

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. L7

(By SenatoW@MMk
?’\\W%J' of Hhe Executived) |
P ——

PASSED WMarek & Roaz

In Effectg‘m#é\g%‘_xglm Passage




SR S
3 aru

ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 627

(BY SENATORS TOMBLIN, MR. PRESIDENT, AND SPROUSE,
BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE)

[Passed March 8, 2003; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend chapter nineteen of the code of West Virginia,
one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, by
adding thereto a new article, designated article thirty-one,
relating to renaming the Guthrie center.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter nineteen of the code of West Virginia, one
thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by
adding thereto a new article, designated article thirty-one, to
read as follows:

ARTICLE 31. GUS R. DOUGLASS AGRICULTURAL CENTER AT GUTHRIE.
§19-31-1. Establishing the name.

1 The Guthrie center, currently owned by the department
2 of health and humanresources, shall hereinafter be known
3 asthe Gus R. Douglass agricultural center at Guthrie.
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